



CIN - L74899DL1973PLC006503



Regd. Off. : 9, D. D. A. Market, Katwaria Sarai, Opposite Qutab Hotel, New Delhi-110 016
Works : 57/1, Site-IV, Industrial Area, Sahibabad-201 010, Distt. Ghaziabad (U.P.) **Ph.:** 0120-4333427, 4167628
Fax : 91-120-4167630 **Website :** www.cranexltd.com **Email :** cranex1@yahoo.com, info@cranexltd.com

13.08.2023

To
The Secretary
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Ref. Scrip Code: 522001- CRANEX LIMITED
ISIN: INE608B01010

SUB: INTIMATION UNDER REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS & DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find the enclosed copies of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the First Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 published in newspaper viz. Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) on 13th of August, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Cranex Limited

Renu
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership Number – A29426

CRANEX LIMITED

Registered Office: 9 DDA Market Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016
Corporate Office: 37/1, Industrial Area, Site IV Sahibabad-201010, UP
Landline: 0120-4333427, 4167628 CIN: L14899DL1973PLC000503
Web: <http://www.cranexltd.com> E-mail: cranexl@yahoo.com, info@cranexltd.com
Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results
of Cranex Limited for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	930.09	832.52	4184.66	930.09	832.52	4184.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.86	14.01	125.69	19.86	14.01	125.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.86	14.01	125.69	19.86	14.01	125.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.87	11.01	61.95	13.50	9.69	56.43
Share in Profit / (Loss) of Associates	-	-	-	(1.37)	(1.32)	(5.53)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.83	11.01	64.56	14.46	9.69	59.02
Equity Share Capital (in Qty)	600	600	600	600	600	600
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic	0.25	0.18	1.03	0.23	0.16	0.94
2. Diluted	0.25	0.18	1.03	0.23	0.16	0.94

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, is available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.cranexltd.com).
- The above un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11th August, 2023.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder, with effect from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind-AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
BOARD OF CRANEX LIMITED

SD/-
CHAITANYA AGRAWAL
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR AND CFO
DIN: 05108809

PLACE: NEW DELHI
DATE: 12th August, 2023

MODI NATURALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 405, Deepali Building, 92, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
(CIN: L15142DL1974PLC007349), Tel: 011-41889999, E-mail: cs.mnl@modinaturals.org, Website: www.modinaturals.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2023

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from Operations	8369.83	10011.22	41796.21	8369.83	10011.22	41796.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	101.04	348.91	196.66	93.84	348.78	185.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	101.04	348.91	196.66	93.84	348.78	185.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	86.04	260.91	117.04	79.30	260.78	106.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	87.04	260.41	127.98	80.30	260.28	117.71
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1265.64	1265.64	1265.64	1265.64	1265.64	1265.64
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic (in Rs.)	0.69	2.06	1.01	0.63	2.06	0.93
Diluted (in Rs.)	0.69	2.06	1.01	0.63	2.06	0.93

MARKTESH TRADING LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE : 612, DEVIKA TOWER, 6, NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI-110019
CIN : L61909DL2005PLC135119
E-mail : shriharshralzada@gmail.com, Tel/Fax: +91-11-26219944
Statement of Unaudited Fin. Results for the 1st Qtr. ended 30th. June, 2023.

Particulars	Quarter ended			Yearly figures Current Period ended (31/03/2023) (Audited)
	(30/06/2023) (Unaudited)	(31/03/2023) (Audited)	(30/06/2022) (Unaudited)	
Revenue from Operations	2.99	6.14	5.90	144.81
Net Income	9.86	9.60	10.05	13.16
Net Revenue (I+II)	12.85	15.74	15.95	157.97
Expenses				
Cost of Materials consumed	0	0	0	0
Purchase of stock-in-trade	1.96	4.92	6.13	141.03
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade	(13.64)	5.87	6.42	(36.67)
Employee benefits expense	2.72	2.71	2.72	7.57
Finance cost	4.99	4.93	4.99	2.19
Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.04
Other expenses	1.82	2.08	1.05	7.08
Expenses	(2.15)	20.52	21.32	121.24
Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	15.00	(4.78)	(5.37)	36.73
Exceptional Items	0	0	0	0
Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V-VI)	15.00	(4.78)	(5.37)	36.73
Extraordinary Items	0	0	0	0
Profit/(Loss) before Tax tax (VII-VIII)	15.00	(4.78)	(5.37)	36.73
Expense:				
Current Tax	0.34	(1.47)	0.00	3.99
Deferred Tax	0	0	0	0
Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operation (VII-VIII)	14.66	-3.31	(5.37)	32.74
Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Expense from discontinuing operations	0	0	0	0
Profit/(Loss) for the discontinuing operations after Tax (XII-XIII)	0	0	0	0
Profit/(Loss) for the period (XI + XIV)	14.66	(3.31)	(5.37)	32.74
Per Equity Share				
Basic	1.71	1.05	1.71	10.42
Diluted	0	0	0	0
Value of the Share shall be indicated) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	31.43	31.43	31.43	31.43
Value of the Share shall be indicated) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	148.18	148.18	148.18	148.18

Information for the first quarter ended 30/06/2023

Particulars	Information for the first quarter ended 30/06/2023			
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	30.06.2021	30.06.2020
Shareholding				
Number of Shares	125500	125500	125500	125500
Percentage of Shareholding	39.93%	39.93%	39.93%	39.93%
Patent & Promoter group shareholding				
Patent / Encumbered	0	0	0	0
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	0	0	0	0
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0	0	0	0
Encumbered				
Number of Shares	188750	188750	188750	188750
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	60.07%	60.07%	60.07%	60.07%

Particulars	Three months ended 30/06/2023			
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	30.06.2021	30.06.2020
Shareholding				
Number of Shares	125500	125500	125500	125500
Percentage of Shareholding	39.93%	39.93%	39.93%	39.93%
Patent & Promoter group shareholding				
Patent / Encumbered	0	0	0	0
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	0	0	0	0
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0	0	0	0
Encumbered				
Number of Shares	188750	188750	188750	188750
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	60.07%	60.07%	60.07%	60.07%

For and on behalf of the Board
MARKTESH TRADING LIMITED
Sd/-
(ABHISHEK BAJORIA)
Director

NEW DELHI
12/08/2023

AASHRIT CAPITAL LIMITED

Office: Select City Walk, 6th Floor, A-3, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017
CIN : L65923DL1972PLC317436
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30.06.2023

Particulars	3 Months Ended			Preceding 3 Months Ended			Corresponding 3 Months Ended in previous year			Previous Year Ended On		
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
Income from operations	127.97	1,114.10	232.75	5,661.54								
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.34	27.38	55.92	2,585.23								
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.34	27.38	55.92	2,585.23								
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	26.34	(7.12)	62.33	2,307.95								
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	26.34	(7.12)	62.33	2,307.95								
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1,120.25	1,120.25	1,120.25	1,120.25								
Basic	0.24	(0.06)	0.56	20.60								
Diluted	0.24	(0.06)	0.56	20.60								

Net Revenue

लिमिटेड
सेक्टर अफिल विहार, फेज-2, नई दिल्ली-110052
संजीवित : L74999HR1901PLC045678
स्टैंडर्ड एन वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (रु. लाख में)

वर्ष समाप्त तिमाही	वर्ष समाप्त तिमाही	वर्ष समाप्त तिमाही
30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
अनुसंधान	अनुसंधान	अनुसंधान
(0.02)	0.33	(5.26)

Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23
Un-audited	Audited	Audited
14.77	153.99	153.99
(129.35)	(504.50)	(504.50)
(113.78)	(440.38)	(440.38)

by the Audit Committee and
For MPS Infotronics Limited
Sd/-
Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal
Chairperson
DIN: 00090423

हिराणा)
www.cenlub.in
tors@cenlub.in
कृत) का विवरण
(रु. लाख में)

वर्ष समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त
30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23
अनुसंधान	अनुसंधान
1,316.82	5,519.93

188.75	903.11
--------	--------

188.75	903.11
--------	--------

141.24	669.42
--------	--------

141.24	665.80
--------	--------

466.29	466.29
--------	--------

3.03	14.36
------	-------

3.03	14.36
------	-------

के पृथक्कृत वित्तीय
क 12 अगस्त, 2023
कों ने इन परिणामों

कम्पनीज (भारतीय
य लेखांकन मानक
गर्ग अन्य लेखांकन
वली, 2015 (यथा
किए गए हैं।

खापरीक्षित आंकड़ों
अवधि के आंकड़ों

व्यवसाय खंड के

पनी की वेबसाइट
व्यव हैं।

इच्छीन लिमिटेड
हस्ता/-
अंश मितल
कालिक निदेशक
न : 00041986



मेटल कोटिक्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

सीआईडी : L74899DL1994PLC063387
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 912, डेगुट रोड, 89, मेडक फेज, नई दिल्ली-110019
फ़ोन : 011-41808125, वेबसाइट : www.mcll.net, ईमेल : info@mcllindia.net
30.06.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के अंतिमपरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

क्र. सं.	विवरण	(रु. लाख में)		
		समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2023 (अंतिमपरीक्षित)	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2022 (अंतिमपरीक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2023 (अंतिमपरीक्षित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	3923.48	4982.87	17040.37
2	अवधि हेतु निवृत्त लाभ / (हानि) (कर आयवार्दिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	63.77	105.76	364.81
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवृत्त लाभ / (हानि) (आयवार्दिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	63.77	105.76	364.81
4	कर उपरांत अवधि हेतु निवृत्त लाभ / (हानि) (आयवार्दिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	50.96	80.85	276.49
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु लाभ / (हानि) (कर उपरांत) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरांत) से समाविष्ट)	49.55	72.42	297.68
		732.68	732.68	732.68
				2,961.94
		0.70	1.10	3.77
		0.70	1.10	3.77

- टिप्पणी :
- उपरोक्त सेवा (सूचीबद्ध) वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण प्रस्तुत प्रारंभिक अंश पुंजी (रु. 10 प्रत्येक) www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com पर 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कंपनी का राजस्व (रु. लाख में) हेतु अपरिष्कृत।
 - 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कंपनी का राजस्व (रु. लाख में) हेतु अपरिष्कृत।
 - कंपनी द्वारा चार्ट में चल रहे आउटलेट्स को बंद करके कामकाजी आउटलेट्स की संख्या का गणना।
 - चक्रवात विपरजय के कारण कंपनी के 4 निर्यात शिपमेंट को तिमाही 1 2023-24 से तिमाही 2 2023-24 में स्थानांतरित अगस्त 2023 को आयोजित अपनी संवर्धित बैठकों में परिणामों की एक सीमित समीक्षा की है।

बोर्ड के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से
हस्ता/-
जगदीश मूलचंदानी
(अध्यक्षी निदेशक एवं सीएफओ)
डीआईएन- 00016718

तिथि : 11 अगस्त, 2023
स्थान : नई दिल्ली

CRANEX LIMITED

Registered Office: 9 DDA Market Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016
Corporate Office: 57/1, Industrial Area, Site IV, Sahibabad-201010, UP
Landline: 0120-4333427, 4167628 CIN: L74899DL1973PLC006503
Web: <http://www.cranexltd.com> E-mail: cranex1@yahoo.com, info@cranexltd.com
Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results
of Cranex Limited for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	930.09	832.52	4184.66	930.09	832.52	4184.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.86	14.01	125.69	19.86	14.01	125.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.86	14.01	125.69	19.86	14.01	125.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.87	11.01	61.95	13.50	9.69	56.43
Share in Profit / (Loss) of Associates	-	-	-	(1.37)	(1.32)	(5.53)
Total/Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	15.83	11.01	64.56	14.46	9.69	59.02
Equity Share Capital (In Qty)	600	600	600	600	600	600
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
1. Basic :	0.25	0.18	1.03	0.23	0.16	0.94
2. Diluted:	0.25	0.18	1.03	0.23	0.16	0.94

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, is available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.cranexltd.com).
- The above un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11th August, 2023.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder, with effect from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind-AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
BOARD OF CRANEX LIMITED
SD/-
CHAITANYA AGRAWAL
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR AND CFO
DIN: 05108809

PLACE: NEW DELHI
DATE: 12th August, 2023

इंडियन



कब्जा सूचना (च)

यद्यपि अघोस्ताक्षरी ने इंडियन बैंक प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन और प्रति प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 20 गृहिताओं से मांग करते हुए मांग सू निर्गमित किया। ऋण गृहिताओं के एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि अ तहत उसको प्रदत्त शक्तियों के अ कर लिया है। ऋण गृहिताओं को व्यवहार (क्रय-विक्रय) न करने की इंडियन बैंक (पू-इलाहाबाद बैंक) के अधिनियम के नियम 13 के उप नियम में अपनी सम्पत्ति को छोड़

ऋणियों/गारण्टरों
/बंधककर्ता का नाम

श्री बनी सिंह (ऋणी/बंधककर्ता)
पुत्र श्री मलखान सिंह, श्री शंकर लाल (गारण्टर) पुत्र श्री ओंकार सिंह, श्रीमती सुशीला देवी (गारण्टर) पत्नी श्री बनी सिंह।

श्री शाहिद (ऋणी) पुत्र श्री बनी सिंह, श्रीमती रिहाना (सह-ऋणी/बंधककर्ता) पत्नी श्री शाहिद, कलुआ (गारण्टर) पुत्र श्री बनी सिंह, श्रीमोहम्मद।

दिनांक- 13.08.2023

नई दिल्ली